## AMENDMENT1 T0 SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT (this "Amendment") to the Services Agreement, is dated as of July 1, 2017 ("Amendment Effective Date"), and is entered into by and between Customers Bank, a Pennsylvania corporation located at 1015 Penn Avenue, Suite 103, Wyomissing, PA 19610 ("Customers Bank") and Frederick Community College (the "Institution").

## **RECITALS:**

WHEREAS, Customers Bank and the Institution are parties to that certain Services Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2016 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Customers Bank and the Institution hereby agree as follows:

1. The current term of the Agreement ending on June 30, 2017shall be extended an additional three years through June 30, 2020. Thereafter, the Agreement may be renewed for additional periods of one (1) year at the published prices in effect at the time of renewal upon mutual agreement by both parties.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In the event the terms of the Amendment conflict with the terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment shall govern. For the avoidance of doubt, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Institution and Customers Bank have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the Amendment Effective Date.

## **CUSTOMERS BANK**

By:

Casey McGuane

CO0

Date: 5-31-17

## **FREDERICK COMMUNITY COLLEGE**

. Ву:	Dana Incorreal
Name:	Bane McDonold
Title:	VP for Finance and HR.
Date:	5/23/2017